

ADDENDUM 1
TO
REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS (RFQ)
FOR AS-NEEDED ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES
FOR
SEWER PROJECTS IN THE CITY OF VISTA AND BUENA SANITATION
DISTRICT
JULY 18, 2017

Note: All proposers must acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1 in the cover letter of the proposal.

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Q 1. Who currently holds the As-Needed contract with the City of Vista & Buena Sanitation District for Environmental Services for sewer projects?

Answer: Dudek

Q 2. Can you confirm if only one environmental consultant team will be selected for this Master Consulting Agreement?

Answer: At this time, the City anticipates selecting only one consultant.

Q 3. Do you have an idea of the percentage of work that is expected for survey and technical reports versus the preparation of EIR addendums?

Answer: This is unknown.

Q 4. Will engineering and design services be required tasks under this Master Consulting Agreement? Meaning should teams include engineering services for design drawings/plans/specifications, or will these tasks be handled by the City utilizing in-house staff or other consultants.

Answer: Engineering and design services will be not be performed under this agreement.

END OF ADDENDUM.